
Powerlifting India
National Classic Bench Press Championship 2025-26

Faridabad, Haryana - 07-01-2026 to 11-01-2026
Final Results

Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
Open - 59kg

1 PRANJAL RATHORE 22-07-1998 M P 56 57.82 0.610247 120.0 125.0 127.5 125.0 [1] 12 76.280875 39
2 SANTOSH SWAIN 16-02-2003 ODI 49 58.60 0.605699 120.0 120.0 122.5 122.5 [2] 9 74.198128 49
3 PRADEEP BAURI 26-09-1993 JHA 59 58.52 0.606160 120.0 125.0 125.0 120.0 [3] 8 72.739200 56
4 ABIN P YOOSUF 21-01-1995 KER 42 57.58 0.611667 117.5 122.5 122.5 117.5 [4] 7 71.870873 59
5 DAVINDER SINGH 24-11-1989 PUN 58 57.76 0.610601 112.5 115.0 115.0 112.5 [5] 6 68.692613 71
6 BISWAJIT BAURI 25-12-1996 W B 45 57.18 0.614057 110.0 120.0 125.0 110.0 [6] 5 67.546270 75
7 NISHANTH A 24-08-1995 PUD 44 54.30 0.632137 100.0 107.5 112.5 107.5 [7] 4 67.954728 74
8 GANGADHARA 01-07-1992 KAR 55 54.74 0.629272 92.5 102.5 110.0 102.5 [8] 3 64.500380 82
9 TUSHAR MEHRA 27-05-2001 DEL 41 57.60 0.611548 102.5 107.5 112.5 102.5 [9] 2 62.683670 88

10 WICKY MAWLONG 25-08-1991 MEG 50 56.68 0.617085 100.0 100.0 110.0 100.0 [10] 1 61.708500 89
11 SUSANTA GENRI 14-02-1990 W B 53 56.66 0.617207 90.0 90.0 95.0 95.0 [11] 1 58.634665 93
12 HIJAM SUNIL SINGH 01-02-1997 MAN 48 53.90 0.634776 50.0 55.0 60.0 60.0 [12] 1 38.086560 106
13 ANKUR RAI 24-11-2004 HAR 51 54.60 0.630179 55.0 55.0 60.0 55.0 [13] 1 34.659845 107
- SHUBHAM 05-10-1999 U P 46 57.68 0.611074 122.5 122.5 122.5 - - - -
- ANDREW MYLLIEM UMLONG 06-11-2001 MEG 47 53.10 0.640154 75.0 75.0 75.0 - - - -
- SATYAJIT DEY 07-09-2001 ASA 52 57.46 0.612381 120.0 120.0 125.0 - - - -
- BHUSHAN 08-11-1996 UTK 54 54.10 0.633453 75.0 75.0 75.0 - - - -
- SONU RAM 15-04-2000 HAR 57 56.74 0.616719 125.0 130.0 130.0 - - - -
- MAYANK SINGH 02-04-1999 CHT 43 58.40 0.606855 X X X - - - -

Open - 66kg
1 GAGANDEEP SINGH 15-03-1991 J&K 106 65.64 0.568902 147.5 147.5 147.5 147.5 [1] 12 83.913045 15
2 GANESH SAHU 29-03-1993 MAH 108 65.90 0.567675 140.0 145.0 147.5 147.5 [2] 9 83.732063 17
3 MANPREET SINGH 01-12-1993 PUN 116 65.50 0.569567 130.0 140.0 145.0 140.0 [3] 8 79.739380 27
4 BHUPESH SINGH RATHAUR 10-09-1998 UTK 117 65.62 0.568997 135.0 137.5 140.0 137.5 [4] 7 78.237088 32
5 SUMIT SHUKLA 19-06-2001 U P 107 64.38 0.574973 132.5 135.0 140.0 132.5 [5] 6 76.183923 41
6 IBRAR AHAMAD 07-07-1994 BIH 111 64.60 0.573898 127.5 132.5 137.5 132.5 [6] 5 76.041485 44
7 SUMIT MANCHANDA 29-11-1995 DEL 104 65.68 0.568713 132.5 137.5 140.0 132.5 [7] 4 75.354473 46
8 YOGESH KUMAR SAIN 25-05-1985 RAJ 118 64.04 0.576647 130.0 135.0 137.5 130.0 [8] 3 74.964110 47
9 CHANDEEP SINGH 15-11-1995 CHN 112 65.95 0.567440 115.0 120.0 125.0 120.0 [9] 2 68.092800 73

10 DHEERAJ SEHIYA 11-12-1999 RAJ 115 65.80 0.568146 115.0 115.0 122.5 115.0 [10] 1 65.336790 79
11 MADHESWARAN R 01-01-1968 T N 109 64.62 0.573801 100.0 107.5 112.5 112.5 [11] 1 64.552613 81
12 PIYUSH BHAWSAR 12-02-2000 M P 114 64.84 0.572733 110.0 110.0 120.0 110.0 [12] 1 63.000630 87
13 NAGARAJU PODISHETTY 14-06-1997 TEL 105 64.38 0.574973 100.0 105.0 110.0 105.0 [13] 1 60.372165 91



Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
14 MOHAMED AKBAR BASHA 11-02-1995 T N 110 62.92 0.582273 80.0 80.0 105.0 80.0 [14] 1 46.581840 102
- MANISH NEGI 29-07-1991 UTK 113 65.80 0.568146 127.5 127.5 130.0 - - - -

Open - 74kg
1 AJAY KUMAR 07-07-2001 CHN 196 72.36 0.539703 147.5 157.5 160.0 157.5 [1] 12 85.003223 11
2 RAVI MALI 05-05-2000 M P 201 72.84 0.537802 152.5 157.5 160.0 157.5 [2] 9 84.703815 12
3 VIKRANT SINGH 27-10-1989 J&K 188 72.96 0.537330 150.0 157.5 157.5 157.5 [3] 8 84.629475 13
4 SWARN SINGH 19-01-1997 HAR 200 73.06 0.536938 142.5 150.0 155.0 155.0 [4] 7 83.225390 18
5 AMIT YERGUDE 02-08-2000 VID 187 73.48 0.535302 142.5 142.5 155.0 155.0 [5] 6 82.971810 19
6 USMAN BAIG MIRZA 22-02-1994 RAJ 204 70.84 0.545875 140.0 145.0 147.5 145.0 [6] 5 79.151875 29
7 ABHISHEK KATIYAR 21-03-1999 U P 189 72.86 0.537723 135.0 145.0 152.5 145.0 [7] 4 77.969835 34
8 VIVEK KUMAR GUPTA 05-12-1995 BIH 193 71.02 0.545132 137.5 142.5 155.0 142.5 [8] 3 77.681310 36
9 ABHEER CHADHA 15-07-2001 DEL 183 73.56 0.534992 135.0 142.5 150.0 142.5 [9] 2 76.236360 40

10 KANNAM BHANU PRAKASH 14-08-1996 TEL 185 72.12 0.540662 135.0 140.0 142.5 140.0 [10] 1 75.692680 45
11 PRITISH KUJUR 22-09-2001 JHA 203 68.92 0.554019 130.0 137.5 142.5 137.5 [11] 1 76.177613 42
12 SUSHANT PAWAR 10-08-1987 MAH 190 73.44 0.535457 137.5 142.5 142.5 137.5 [12] 1 73.625338 52
13 GAURAV BARUA 11-05-1997 UTK 202 73.78 0.534144 127.5 135.0 142.5 135.0 [13] 1 72.109440 58
14 SANTADEEP ROY 27-10-1990 W B 198 73.14 0.536625 130.0 140.0 140.0 130.0 [14] 1 69.761250 68
15 CHANDAN KUMAR SAHOO 22-11-1992 ODI 195 69.20 0.552806 125.0 135.0 142.5 125.0 [15] 1 69.100750 70
16 PARTHA DHAR 01-01-1997 ASA 199 71.88 0.541627 110.0 117.5 120.0 117.5 [16] 1 63.641173 85
17 VISHAL RATHOD 26-10-1992 GUJ 184 72.48 0.539226 95.0 100.0 107.5 107.5 [17] 1 57.966795 94
18 ASHISH 02-12-1999 UTK 197 72.80 0.537960 97.5 107.5 112.5 107.5 [18] 1 57.830700 95
19 JAGMOHAN SINGH 01-07-1987 HP 191 72.16 0.540502 80.0 80.0 85.0 80.0 [19] 1 43.240160 105

Open - 83kg
1 SIDHANT THAKUR 27-03-2000 HP 295 83.00 0.502293 160.0 167.5 172.5 172.5 [1] 12 86.645543 8
2 JAGYANDATTA BHUKTA 06-06-1992 ODI 296 82.22 0.504732 165.0 170.0 175.0 170.0 [2] 9 85.804440 10
3 DHRUV SHETTY 09-02-2000 KAR 302 81.74 0.506255 157.5 162.5 167.5 162.5 [3] 8 82.266438 21
4 VIKAS DAMARE 26-07-1991 MAH 290 82.38 0.504228 155.0 160.0 165.0 160.0 [4] 7 80.676480 23
5 AKASH KUMAR SINGH 10-07-1997 GUJ 284 82.44 0.504040 155.0 160.0 162.5 160.0 [5] 6 80.646400 24
6 SHUVRASHIL MUKHERJEE 29-11-1999 JHA 288 81.04 0.508505 157.5 162.5 165.0 157.5 [6] 5 80.089538 25
7 ALTAMASH AZAM 03-09-1999 JHA 306 82.90 0.502603 155.0 162.5 165.0 155.0 [7] 4 77.903465 35
8 ANAS PATHAN 01-01-2001 M P 300 81.50 0.507022 145.0 152.5 162.5 152.5 [8] 3 77.320855 37
9 HARSH THAKUR 28-08-2002 HP 292 79.68 0.512981 142.5 150.0 150.0 142.5 [9] 2 73.099793 55

10 BAL KRISHNA 02-03-1996 BIH 294 82.50 0.503851 132.5 142.5 150.0 142.5 [10] 1 71.798768 61
11 SUNNY JASWAL 17-04-1991 PUN 303 82.52 0.503789 137.5 142.5 147.5 142.5 [11] 1 71.789933 62
12 RANA SINGHA 11-07-1993 W B 304 76.42 0.524306 140.0 152.5 155.0 140.0 [12] 1 73.402840 54
13 BITTU KUMAR 01-03-1994 BIH 293 80.30 0.510923 135.0 137.5 140.0 137.5 [13] 1 70.251913 65
14 SHAIK IBRAHIM 12-09-2000 A P 307 79.86 0.512381 135.0 135.0 150.0 135.0 [14] 1 69.171435 69
15 JITENDRA KUMAR MEGHAWAL 09-11-1989 RAJ 308 77.10 0.521872 125.0 130.0 130.0 125.0 [15] 1 65.234000 80
16 HIMANSHU SHARMA 10-03-2000 J&K 285 80.10 0.511584 125.0 125.0 137.5 125.0 [16] 1 63.948000 83



Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
17 HEMANT KUMAR 13-11-1989 CHN 297 79.32 0.514190 105.0 110.0 115.0 110.0 [17] 1 56.560900 97
18 KESHAB DAS 03-04-1993 MEG 299 81.64 0.506574 100.0 105.0 107.5 105.0 [18] 1 53.190270 100

Open - 93kg
1 DEEPAK 01-11-1987 HAR 378 83.10 0.501983 180.0 185.0 187.5 187.5 [1] 12 94.121813 1 
2 LOVEPREET SINGH 17-09-1997 PUN 374 90.92 0.479754 175.0 180.0 187.5 180.0 [2] 9 86.355720 9
3 SANTOSH WAGHMARE 03-07-1995 MAH 368 92.50 0.475696 167.5 172.5 172.5 167.5 [3] 8 79.679080 28
4 AMANDEEP MIDHA 16-08-1998 CHN 371 92.60 0.475444 162.5 165.0 170.0 165.0 [4] 7 78.448260 31
5 PRASHANT KUMAR 03-10-1996 BIH 370 90.46 0.480961 155.0 162.5 167.5 162.5 [5] 6 78.156163 33
6 ANKIT KUMAR 28-06-2001 JHA 379 90.56 0.480698 160.0 167.5 167.5 160.0 [6] 5 76.911680 38
7 GHASIRAM HARIJAN 03-06-1989 ODI 372 89.68 0.483035 150.0 157.5 167.5 157.5 [7] 4 76.078013 43
8 RAJAT SHARMA 10-04-1993 J&K 366 86.60 0.491567 135.0 142.5 147.5 142.5 [8] 3 70.048298 66
9 YALLA SRINIVAS VASU 05-04-1991 A P 377 86.22 0.492660 130.0 135.0 135.0 135.0 [9] 2 66.509100 76

10 ABHISHEK THAKUR 06-11-1995 HP 369 90.40 0.481120 105.0 110.0 122.5 122.5 [10] 1 58.937200 92
- PUSHPENDRA KUMAR 24-09-1997 U P 367 90.74 0.480225 X X X - - - -

Open - 105kg
1 BHASKAR SHAH 09-08-1992 PUN 448 105.00 0.447766 200.0 206.5 210.0 210.0 [1] 12 94.030860 2 
2 ANIKET KAMBLE 18-09-1996 MAH 442 103.80 0.450162 182.5 195.0 200.0 200.0 [2] 9 90.032400 4
3 ISHAN VISHWAKARMA 05-10-1998 U P 440 103.34 0.451095 180.0 187.5 192.5 192.5 [3] 8 86.835788 6
4 JATIN SACHDEVA 01-08-1994 DEL 437 98.00 0.462553 180.0 187.5 190.0 187.5 [4] 7 86.728688 7
5 DURGESH SHARMA 11-10-1993 U P 441 102.28 0.453276 177.5 185.0 190.0 185.0 [5] 6 83.856060 16
6 PRATHEESH G 03-01-2000 KER 439 104.50 0.448758 175.0 175.0 175.0 175.0 [6] 5 78.532650 30
7 RAJNISH KUMAR CHOUDHARY 26-02-1998 BIH 444 103.10 0.451584 152.5 162.5 165.0 165.0 [7] 4 74.511360 48
8 MAYANK MEHAN 15-09-2001 CHN 446 101.80 0.454278 142.5 142.5 162.5 162.5 [8] 3 73.820175 50
9 RAVI KUMAR 02-06-1999 HAR 443 99.40 0.459432 152.5 160.0 165.0 160.0 [9] 2 73.509120 53

10 HARSH RAJ RANJAN 01-10-1997 BIH 445 104.30 0.449157 160.0 170.0 170.0 160.0 [10] 1 71.865120 60
11 GULSHAN KUMAR SINGH 18-01-1993 JHA 452 96.42 0.466180 150.0 150.0 150.0 150.0 [11] 1 69.927000 67
12 AJAY NOOKAPAYA 28-01-2001 A P 451 93.20 0.473941 105.0 112.5 115.0 115.0 [12] 1 54.503215 99
13 VIJAY KUMAR 01-01-1995 PUN 449 99.50 0.459212 107.5 112.5 115.0 115.0 [13] 1 52.809380 101
- HARISH KUMAR 13-03-1990 J&K 438 97.60 0.463460 120.0 120.0 120.0 - - - -

Open - 120kg
1 AADESH SINGH 13-10-1996 J&K 512 112.30 0.434295 205.0 212.5 217.5 212.5 [1] 12 92.287688 3 
2 TIRATH RAM 04-12-1991 PUN 521 117.50 0.425729 207.0 209.5 213.0 207.0 [2] 9 88.125903 5
3 PUNIT PUNIA 11-04-1999 HAR 520 116.20 0.427797 190.0 197.5 200.0 197.5 [3] 8 84.489908 14
4 MUKUL DHANRAJ BHAMARE 20-10-1995 MAH 514 106.30 0.445232 180.0 185.0 185.0 185.0 [4] 7 82.367920 20
5 AARISH FIRDAUSI 01-01-1994 JHA 522 107.50 0.442947 175.0 180.0 182.5 182.5 [5] 6 80.837828 22
6 SANDEEP KUMAR 15-08-1991 HAR 516 107.00 0.443893 175.0 180.0 192.5 180.0 [6] 5 79.900740 26
7 RAUNAK BHATIA 01-11-1999 U P 513 112.60 0.433779 162.5 170.0 182.5 170.0 [7] 4 73.742430 51
8 NAVEEN DAMODHARA 28-02-2000 A P 518 108.20 0.441637 135.0 145.0 155.0 155.0 [8] 3 68.453735 72
9 VISHAL MAHARANA 07-07-1999 TEL 510 117.30 0.426044 150.0 165.0 165.0 150.0 [9] 2 63.906600 84









Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
10 SEENI SAI KRISHNAVEER 21-10-1999 A P 515 111.40 0.435860 135.0 145.0 150.0 145.0 [10] 1 63.199700 86
11 AJAY KUMAR SUTHAR 29-11-1988 RAJ 523 115.20 0.429421 140.0 142.5 150.0 142.5 [11] 1 61.192493 90
12 SAHIL SINGH THAKUR 29-09-1996 TEL 509 112.60 0.433779 130.0 132.5 150.0 132.5 [12] 1 57.475718 96
- AJEET SINGH TOMAR 12-12-1991 M P 519 117.80 0.425259 200.0 200.0 200.0 - - - -

Open - 120+Kg
1 ANKIT KUMAR 02-02-1996 BIH 564 143.10 0.392972 180.0 182.5 185.0 185.0 [1] 12 72.699820 57
2 PARITESH PAL 13-09-1999 M P 567 154.10 0.382480 160.0 172.5 177.5 172.5 [2] 9 65.977800 77
3 AJAY VERMA 15-10-1998 HP 563 121.10 0.420240 170.0 175.0 175.0 170.0 [3] 8 71.440800 63
4 MUHHAMED DAYAM SHAMS 12-03-2001 W B 566 121.20 0.420093 162.5 170.0 172.5 170.0 [4] 7 71.415810 64
5 ARINDAM PREET SINGH 01-01-1998 PUN 568 127.70 0.411011 160.0 170.0 175.0 160.0 [5] 6 65.761760 78
6 PLATO KEVIN DSILVA 17-07-1989 MAH 561 124.80 0.414941 135.0 135.0 150.0 135.0 [6] 5 56.017035 98
7 HRITHIK POL 23-02-2000 MAH 562 127.90 0.410747 112.5 120.0 125.0 112.5 [7] 4 46.209038 103
8 ROHIT KUMAR RAM 03-04-1995 ODI 565 122.10 0.418775 100.0 110.0 115.0 110.0 [8] 3 46.065250 104

Best Lifter - Open
Place Name Team Wt.Cat. Bd.Wt. Coeff. Best BP IPF GL Points

1 DEEPAK HAR 93kg 83.10 0.501983 187.5 94.121813
2 BHASKAR SHAH PUN 105kg 105.00 0.447766 210.0 94.030860
3 AADESH SINGH J&K 120kg 112.30 0.434295 212.5 92.287688

Team Championship - Open
Place Team Points Best Points IPF GL Points

1 PUNJAB 44 12+9+9+8+6 416.944476
2 MAHARASHTRA 40 9+9+8+7+7 416.487943
3 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 36 12+12+8+3+1 394.826506
4 MADHYA PRADESH 34 12+9+9+3+1 367.283975
5 HARYANA 34 12+8+7+5+2 415.246971
6 BIHAR 30 12+6+5+4+3 379.090138
7 UTTAR PRADESH 28 8+6+6+4+4 398.588036
8 JHARKHAND 28 8+6+5+5+4 388.481711
9 ODISHA 26 9+9+4+3+1 351.246581
10 CHANDIGARH 25 12+7+3+2+1 361.925358
11 HIMACHAL PRADESH 24 12+8+2+1+1 333.363496
12 WEST BENGAL 15 7+5+1+1+1 340.760835
13 DELHI 15 7+4+2+2 301.003191
14 KERALA 12 7+5 150.403523
15 KARNATAKA 11 8+3 146.766818
16 RAJASTHAN 11 5+3+1+1+1 345.879268
17 UTTARAKHAND 9 7+1+1 208.177228



Team Championship - Open
Place Team Points Best Points IPF GL Points

18 ANDHRA PRADESH 8 3+2+1+1+1 321.837185
19 GUJARAT 7 6+1 138.613195
20 VIDARBHA 6 6 82.971810
21 TELANGANA 5 2+1+1+1 257.447163
22 PUDUCHERRY 4 4 67.954728
23 MEGHALAYA 2 1+1 114.898770
24 TAMIL NADU 2 1+1 111.134453
25 ASSAM 1 1 63.641173
26 MANIPUR 1 1 38.086560
- CHHATTISGARH - - -

Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
Sub Junior - 53kg

1 AYUSH KUMAR 01-01-2007 JHA 25 52.05 0.647420 110.0 117.5 117.5 117.5 [1] 12 76.071850 4
2 SACHIN SINGH RAWAT 07-09-2007 UTK 21 52.68 0.643031 105.0 107.5 112.5 105.0 [2] 9 67.518255 17
3 VYOM JAWA 31-03-2009 RAJ 26 52.50 0.644276 85.0 90.0 92.5 92.5 [3] 8 59.595530 46
4 PRANJAL SAHU 16-07-2007 M P 23 50.66 0.657420 85.0 85.0 90.0 85.0 [4] 7 55.880700 52
5 RAVI SAHANI 26-08-2007 U P 16 53.00 0.640836 85.0 85.0 95.0 85.0 [5] 6 54.471060 56
6 AJAY BARGALI 23-05-2007 UTK 19 52.30 0.645668 80.0 82.5 90.0 82.5 [6] 5 53.267610 62
7 DEV 16-09-2009 HAR 22 48.38 0.674838 75.0 110.0 110.0 75.0 [7] 4 50.612850 67
8 DEEPAK KUMAR 06-02-2010 BIH 20 51.10 0.654206 75.0 75.0 80.0 75.0 [8] 3 49.065450 72
9 ROHIT 11-07-2011 RAJ 27 52.22 0.646227 75.0 75.0 75.0 75.0 [9] 2 48.467025 75
10 ARYAN TIWARI 14-02-2009 CHT 14 50.85 0.656027 65.0 70.0 72.5 72.5 [10] 1 47.561958 77
11 MUNISH KUMAR 01-06-2008 J&K 13 52.72 0.642756 72.5 77.5 77.5 72.5 [11] 1 46.599810 79
12 KATHI KARTHIK 08-10-2009 A P 24 51.56 0.650894 70.0 75.0 75.0 70.0 [12] 1 45.562580 80
13 VASANTHAKUMAR K 01-10-2007 T N 15 51.22 0.653338 60.0 62.5 70.0 62.5 [13] 1 40.833625 88
14 LINALDO TAKHELLAMBAM 09-01-2010 MAN 18 46.82 0.687545 35.0 42.5 52.5 42.5 [14] 1 29.220663 93
- NARESH KUMAR 24-12-2008 DEL 11 51.34 0.652472 72.5 72.5 72.5 - - - -
- ANUJ PAL 07-12-2009 U P 17 51.42 0.651897 75.0 75.0 75.0 - - - -

Sub Junior - 59kg
1 ARUSH SHARMA 21-03-2007 J&K 66 56.14 0.620406 125.0 125.0 130.0 125.0 [1] 12 77.550750 3 
2 ARNAV AGGARWAL 08-02-2007 HP 70 58.56 0.605930 107.5 115.0 120.0 115.0 [2] 9 69.681950 13
3 ADITYA SINGH 11-10-2007 U P 67 55.26 0.625935 105.0 110.0 112.5 105.0 [3] 8 65.723175 22
4 ARNAB ALI 14-04-2008 W B 74 57.50 0.612143 100.0 105.0 110.0 105.0 [4] 7 64.275015 25
5 ASHWAN KATARE 05-09-2007 M P 75 56.48 0.618308 102.5 107.5 112.5 102.5 [5] 6 63.376570 29
6 VARAD RAUT 09-05-2008 MAH 72 57.90 0.609776 95.0 102.5 107.5 102.5 [6] 5 62.502040 34
7 UJJWAL JOSHI 21-12-2008 UTK 76 58.00 0.609188 100.0 105.0 110.0 100.0 [7] 4 60.918800 38
8 ROHIT KUMAR 16-03-2008 JHA 78 58.24 0.607785 100.0 102.5 112.5 100.0 [8] 3 60.778500 40





Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
9 KARTAVYA CHATURVEDI 11-08-2007 HAR 77 57.40 0.612739 97.5 97.5 105.0 97.5 [9] 2 59.742053 43
10 AYUSH PATEL 10-12-2007 M P 73 57.56 0.611786 92.5 97.5 102.5 97.5 [10] 1 59.649135 45
11 JAHID KANEKAR 25-01-2008 MAH 68 56.30 0.619416 90.0 95.0 97.5 95.0 [11] 1 58.844520 47
12 RADHA KUMAR 03-04-2010 BIH 71 57.26 0.613577 90.0 97.5 97.5 90.0 [12] 1 55.221930 54
13 KARUPULA RAM CHARAN 27-05-2007 TEL 61 54.70 0.629531 85.0 87.5 87.5 85.0 [13] 1 53.510135 60
14 VICKY KUMAR 14-09-2008 HP 65 56.54 0.617941 70.0 75.0 75.0 70.0 [14] 1 43.255870 83
15 SHAHIL BHARTI 30-10-2009 CHT 63 55.44 0.624792 55.0 60.0 62.5 62.5 [15] 1 39.049500 89
16 YUVRAJ LAISHRAM 10-03-2013 MAN 69 54.84 0.628626 30.0 35.0 40.0 35.0 [16] 1 22.001910 96
- ANIRUDH CHOUDHARY 21-01-2009 DEL 60 58.06 0.608836 130.0 130.0 130.0 - - - -
- ADITHYAN PRASAD 27-03-2007 KER 64 57.28 0.613457 95.0 95.0 95.0 - - - -

Sub Junior - 66kg
1 SHASHWAT MISHRA 20-01-2007 U P 122 65.76 0.568335 125.0 130.0 135.0 130.0 [1] 12 73.883550 5
2 MEITANKEISHANGTHE LEIKHOMBA 10-11-2007 MAN 125 65.10 0.571479 122.5 127.5 130.0 127.5 [2] 9 72.863573 6
3 TAPAS DEY 06-05-2008 JHA 135 63.84 0.577639 112.5 122.5 127.5 122.5 [3] 8 70.760778 10
4 DAKSH SINGHAL 09-09-2009 HAR 134 61.30 0.590724 115.0 120.0 125.0 120.0 [4] 7 70.886880 9
5 ANUJ 17-11-2007 RAJ 137 64.10 0.576331 107.5 112.5 115.0 115.0 [5] 6 66.278065 21
6 AKSHAR SHARMA 12-12-2008 J&K 121 64.36 0.575071 110.0 110.0 122.5 110.0 [6] 5 63.257810 32
7 VANSH 07-12-2007 DEL 119 64.44 0.574680 107.5 110.0 130.0 107.5 [7] 4 61.778100 35
8 HARSH KHATI 31-08-2007 UTK 136 65.60 0.569092 105.0 107.5 122.5 107.5 [8] 3 61.177390 37
9 AAYUSH RAMRAKHIYANI 24-11-2007 ODI 127 65.66 0.568808 102.5 105.0 117.5 105.0 [9] 2 59.724840 44
10 GURPREET SINGH 08-05-2008 UTK 128 59.08 0.602951 95.0 95.0 102.5 95.0 [10] 1 57.280345 50
11 AHAMED IJAS A 29-05-2007 T N 126 64.78 0.573024 90.0 95.0 100.0 95.0 [11] 1 54.437280 57
12 SAHIL JAISAWAL 15-07-2007 M P 130 65.18 0.571095 90.0 92.5 100.0 92.5 [12] 1 52.826288 64
13 KAMALDEEP MAHEY 25-08-2008 PUN 133 65.80 0.568146 90.0 100.0 107.5 90.0 [13] 1 51.133140 66
14 ARBAB ALI FIRDOUS 22-03-2008 W B 129 63.70 0.578337 82.5 85.0 92.5 85.0 [14] 1 49.158645 71
15 ADVAIT BHOSALE 03-04-2008 MAH 124 64.96 0.572153 85.0 90.0 95.0 85.0 [15] 1 48.633005 73
16 HERISON NINGTHOUJAM 24-07-2007 MAN 123 64.86 0.572636 65.0 72.5 72.5 72.5 [16] 1 41.516110 85
17 LUCKY TOMAR 14-10-2012 GOA 120 64.26 0.575562 35.0 45.0 50.0 45.0 [17] 1 25.900290 95
- MOHAMMED HANEEF SHAMWAR 27-03-2007 KAR 132 64.70 0.573412 110.0 112.5 112.5 - - - -

Sub Junior - 74kg
1 DIVYANSH SHARMA 20-02-2007 CHT 208 70.76 0.546207 127.5 130.0 135.0 130.0 [1] 12 71.006910 8
2 VARUN KUMAR 22-10-2008 HAR 222 69.92 0.549728 117.5 127.5 135.0 127.5 [2] 9 70.090320 12
3 VIJAY KUMAR 11-08-2007 RAJ 225 68.90 0.554106 125.0 125.0 125.0 125.0 [3] 8 69.263250 14
4 NITIN JAISWAL 03-06-2007 U P 211 72.74 0.538196 125.0 127.5 127.5 125.0 [4] 7 67.274500 19
5 DHRUB DUMAGA 27-01-2008 UTK 224 74.00 0.533300 115.0 120.0 125.0 120.0 [5] 6 63.996000 27
6 MAYANK PANDITH 04-11-2007 J&K 210 73.52 0.535147 115.0 122.5 127.5 115.0 [6] 5 61.541905 36
7 SAHAL V ALI 04-01-2008 KER 209 71.78 0.542031 85.0 87.5 120.0 87.5 [7] 4 47.427713 78
8 KONTHOUJAM LANCHENBA MEITEI 25-03-2010 MAN 214 72.30 0.539942 70.0 75.0 80.0 80.0 [8] 3 43.195360 84
9 SAHIBJOT SINGH 26-04-2008 CHN 216 69.44 0.551774 50.0 55.0 62.5 55.0 [9] 2 30.347570 92



Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
10 SUJAL KHATRI 22-07-2008 HAR 220 69.68 0.550747 40.0 47.5 52.5 52.5 [10] 1 28.914218 94
- PUSHPAK 02-05-2008 U P 212 70.10 0.548967 117.5 117.5 117.5 - - - -
- SRIRAM PATNAIK 20-06-2009 ODI 218 69.54 0.551345 85.0 95.0 95.0 - - - -
- SUJAL SHET 02-03-2007 KAR 219 68.40 0.556294 X X X - - - -

Sub Junior - 83kg
1 AARUSH LAKRA 30-09-2007 DEL 309 82.30 0.504480 163.0 172.5 172.5 163.0 [1] 12 82.230240 1 
2 AYUSH SINGH 10-08-2009 U P 311 82.54 0.503726 137.5 142.5 142.5 142.5 [2] 9 71.780955 7
3 TARANPREET SINGH 22-11-2007 PUN 316 80.70 0.509611 120.0 127.5 130.0 127.5 [3] 8 64.975403 23
4 ARVIND DIYA 07-06-2008 RAJ 318 82.16 0.504921 127.5 127.5 130.0 127.5 [4] 7 64.377428 24
5 SUBHA DAS 06-11-2008 W B 314 74.68 0.530719 115.0 120.0 127.5 120.0 [5] 6 63.686280 28
6 DEESHAN SHARMA 12-05-2008 CHN 313 81.27 0.507762 100.0 107.5 110.0 107.5 [6] 5 54.584415 55
7 LEHNA SHARMA 10-03-2008 J&K 310 82.16 0.504921 105.0 110.0 110.0 105.0 [7] 4 53.016705 63
8 PAAVAN RAUL KENGAM 05-03-2007 A P 317 79.64 0.513115 80.0 80.0 90.0 80.0 [8] 3 41.049200 86
- YUVRAJKUMAR MISHRA 25-07-2007 GUJ 312 80.90 0.508959 105.0 105.0 105.0 - - - -
- NITIN KUMAR 02-01-2007 HAR 315 82.16 0.504921 135.0 135.0 135.0 - - - -

Sub Junior - 93kg
1 KARAN RATHEE 01-11-2007 HAR 387 83.40 0.501058 145.0 155.0 155.0 155.0 [1] 12 77.663990 2 
2 SUNIL SUKHWAL 17-01-2007 RAJ 391 91.10 0.479285 142.5 145.0 145.0 142.5 [2] 9 68.298113 15
3 PIYUSH RAJPOOT 09-09-2008 U P 383 91.60 0.477992 140.0 140.0 147.5 140.0 [3] 8 66.918880 20
4 RAJA BHAIYA 18-03-2008 DEL 380 92.72 0.475142 135.0 147.5 147.5 135.0 [4] 7 64.144170 26
5 ABHIMANYU CHOUDHARY 16-09-2008 MAH 384 91.80 0.477478 132.5 137.5 140.0 132.5 [5] 6 63.265835 31
6 AMRIT SHARMA 10-08-2007 J&K 382 92.50 0.475696 127.5 132.5 137.5 132.5 [6] 5 63.029720 33
7 NAKSHTRA VERMA 04-01-2008 M P 386 90.60 0.480593 120.0 125.0 125.0 125.0 [7] 4 60.074125 41
8 ATHARV SINGH 16-06-2007 MAH 385 91.00 0.479546 125.0 130.0 140.0 125.0 [8] 3 59.943250 42
9 MOHAMMAD SINAN 07-09-2009 KER 381 92.54 0.475595 112.5 115.0 117.5 117.5 [9] 2 55.882413 51
10 RISHANT KUMAR VISHWAKARMA 01-06-2009 JHA 388 87.40 0.489296 107.5 107.5 110.0 107.5 [10] 1 52.599320 65
- AKSHIT SINGH BISHT 12-02-2008 UTK 389 92.10 0.476711 80.0 80.0 80.0 - - - -
- UDAY SINGH BATTH 16-03-2008 UTK 390 86.52 0.491796 85.0 85.0 105.0 - - - -

Sub Junior - 105kg
1 RISHABH TOOR 04-01-2008 DEL 453 99.10 0.460093 145.0 152.5 152.5 152.5 [1] 12 70.164183 11
2 SHREYASH SHANDILYA 01-11-2007 JHA 459 95.20 0.469061 145.0 145.0 152.5 145.0 [2] 9 68.013845 16
3 DARWIN HORTA 20-10-2007 MAH 455 102.60 0.452612 130.0 135.0 140.0 140.0 [3] 8 63.365680 30
4 MAYANK JANGAM 08-01-2007 RAJ 460 103.40 0.450972 120.0 130.0 142.5 130.0 [4] 7 58.626360 48
5 SWARAJ PATIL 10-08-2007 MAH 457 99.60 0.458993 122.5 127.5 135.0 127.5 [5] 6 58.521608 49
6 ANSH SINGH RATHORE 30-03-2007 M P 456 99.00 0.460315 97.5 107.5 107.5 107.5 [6] 5 49.483863 70
7 PARTAP KARLOOPIA 16-01-2007 J&K 454 97.80 0.463005 105.0 105.0 105.0 105.0 [7] 4 48.615525 74

Sub Junior - 120kg
1 VHASKAR VERMA 30-03-2008 JHA 530 107.50 0.442947 130.0 132.5 137.5 137.5 [1] 12 60.905213 39
2 NISHANT SHARMA 14-08-2007 DEL 524 116.60 0.427156 117.5 125.0 135.0 125.0 [2] 9 53.394500 61







Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
3 KRISHNA SHINDE 22-02-2008 MAH 526 118.90 0.423554 100.0 102.5 117.5 117.5 [3] 8 49.767595 69
4 AKSHIT THAKRAN 25-05-2008 U P 525 112.20 0.434468 107.5 110.0 115.0 115.0 [4] 7 49.963820 68
5 MOHAMMAD SAAD MIRZA 04-04-2008 M P 528 106.30 0.445232 95.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 [5] 6 44.523200 81
6 ADITHYA 28-02-2007 KAR 529 107.30 0.443324 97.5 100.0 110.0 100.0 [6] 5 44.332400 82
7 AMRINDER SINGH 18-01-2010 HAR 527 107.30 0.443324 92.5 102.5 102.5 92.5 [7] 4 41.007470 87
8 SUBODH MUDGAL 11-07-2009 RAJ 531 109.30 0.439613 70.0 80.0 105.0 80.0 [8] 3 35.169040 90

Sub Junior - 120+Kg
1 TANISH GARG 28-06-2009 DEL 570 134.80 0.402143 165.0 167.5 175.0 167.5 [1] 12 67.358953 18
2 BHAGYA DHAWAN 26-09-2009 MAH 572 122.70 0.417908 125.0 130.0 132.5 132.5 [2] 9 55.372810 53
3 AADI BAWEJA 12-03-2007 UTK 573 130.80 0.407013 120.0 132.5 135.0 132.5 [3] 8 53.929223 58
4 MOHAMMAD SHOAIB KHAN 20-09-2007 M P 574 125.00 0.414663 130.0 140.0 140.0 130.0 [4] 7 53.906190 59
5 ANUJ KUMAR 21-11-2007 RAJ 576 124.30 0.415638 100.0 110.0 115.0 115.0 [5] 6 47.798370 76
6 DHANVEER SINGH 02-08-2010 J&K 571 145.60 0.390432 70.0 70.0 80.0 80.0 [6] 5 31.234560 91
- TUSHAR KUMAR SEN 08-09-2007 JHA 575 120.10 0.421731 105.0 105.0 105.0 - - - -

Best Lifter - Sub Junior
Place Name Team Wt.Cat. Bd.Wt. Coeff. Best BP IPF GL Points

1 AARUSH LAKRA DEL 83kg 82.30 0.504480 163.0 82.230240
2 KARAN RATHEE HAR 93kg 83.40 0.501058 155.0 77.663990
3 ARUSH SHARMA J&K 59kg 56.14 0.620406 125.0 77.550750

Team Championship - Sub Junior
Place Team Points Best Points IPF GL Points

1 DELHI 52 12+12+12+9+7 337.292046
2 JHARKHAND 44 12+12+9+8+3 336.530186
3 UTTAR PRADESH 44 12+9+8+8+7 345.581060
4 RAJASTHAN 39 9+8+8+7+7 320.160681
5 MAHARASHTRA 37 9+8+8+6+6 290.293528
6 HARYANA 36 12+9+7+4+4 310.261510
7 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 32 12+5+5+5+5 296.614745
8 UTTARAKHAND 32 9+8+6+5+4 299.629888
9 MADHYA PRADESH 31 7+7+6+6+5 267.170523
10 MANIPUR 15 9+3+1+1+1 208.797616
11 CHHATTISGARH 14 12+1+1 157.618368
12 WEST BENGAL 14 7+6+1 177.119940
13 HIMACHAL PRADESH 10 9+1 112.937820
14 PUNJAB 9 8+1 116.108543
15 CHANDIGARH 7 5+2 84.931985
16 KERALA 6 4+2 103.310126



Team Championship - Sub Junior
Place Team Points Best Points IPF GL Points

17 KARNATAKA 5 5 44.332400
18 BIHAR 4 3+1 104.287380
19 ANDHRA PRADESH 4 3+1 86.611780
20 ODISHA 2 2 59.724840
21 TAMIL NADU 2 1+1 95.270905
22 TELANGANA 1 1 53.510135
23 GOA 1 1 25.900290
- GUJARAT - - -

Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
Junior - 53kg

1 RAM JI 15-08-2004 U P 33 50.52 0.658453 105.0 107.5 115.0 115.0 [1] 12 75.722095 26
2 UDAY KUMAR 05-09-2004 HP 36 52.46 0.644554 105.0 110.0 117.5 110.0 [2] 9 70.900940 42
3 SANJAY YADAV 28-11-2002 DEL 28 52.50 0.644276 102.5 107.5 110.0 110.0 [3] 8 70.870360 43
4 BABUL SINGH YUVRAJ 01-01-2004 BIH 37 52.58 0.643722 102.5 102.5 107.5 102.5 [4] 7 65.981505 67
5 ADITYA BHAGAT 15-05-2003 W B 38 50.48 0.658748 100.0 102.5 105.0 100.0 [5] 6 65.874800 68
6 MOHAMMAD JUNAID 16-07-2002 M P 35 52.94 0.641246 92.5 97.5 102.5 97.5 [6] 5 62.521485 79
7 RUPAM DEWANGAN 14-08-2002 CHT 29 51.36 0.652328 95.0 95.0 100.0 95.0 [7] 4 61.971160 82
8 DINESH KUMAR 07-04-2006 T N 34 51.38 0.652185 90.0 95.0 97.5 95.0 [8] 3 61.957575 83
9 HARSHPREET SINGH 21-06-2005 J&K 30 52.48 0.644415 87.5 90.0 95.0 90.0 [9] 2 57.997350 91

10 LAKKI 02-07-2004 UTK 39 51.54 0.651037 75.0 80.0 82.5 80.0 [10] 1 52.082960 102
11 SAMEER . 18-07-2006 HAR 40 48.40 0.674680 62.5 62.5 65.0 65.0 [11] 1 43.854200 105
- SANJYOT KUMBHAR 12-03-2006 MAH 31 52.28 0.645808 105.0 105.0 112.5 - - - -
- ARPIT SHARMA 20-07-2006 GUJ 32 52.50 0.644276 52.5 52.5 52.5 - - - -

Junior - 59kg
1 AKASH YADAV 01-01-2003 U P 80 57.36 0.612978 107.5 115.0 117.5 117.5 [1] 12 72.024915 38
2 BHAVAN SINGH 27-12-2002 J&K 82 57.94 0.609540 107.5 115.0 115.0 115.0 [2] 9 70.097100 46
3 VEDANT KADAM 03-06-2006 MAH 83 58.00 0.609188 110.0 115.0 115.0 110.0 [3] 8 67.010680 63
4 VIVEK SINGH NAINWAL 04-02-2002 UTK 87 58.74 0.604893 105.0 110.0 115.0 110.0 [4] 7 66.538230 66
5 SURAJ RAJAK 14-04-2006 M P 85 58.38 0.606971 107.5 107.5 107.5 107.5 [5] 6 65.249383 74
6 SUNIL NAGAURA 18-01-2003 RAJ 88 58.36 0.607087 75.0 80.0 90.0 80.0 [6] 5 48.566960 104
7 HARJEET SINGH 19-12-2006 HP 84 57.60 0.611548 60.0 65.0 70.0 70.0 [7] 4 42.808360 106
- KRISHAN KUMAR 20-11-2006 HAR 86 57.92 0.609658 97.5 97.5 97.5 - - - -
- SAZEED MOHAMMAD 31-10-2002 TEL 1 57.36 0.612978 95.0 97.5 100.0 97.5 [ -] - 59.765355 -

Junior - 66kg
1 SOUMEN SENAPATI 18-12-2003 ODI 151 65.48 0.569662 140.0 147.5 149.0 149.0 [1] 12 84.879638 7
2 VIVEK SISODIYA 20-05-2004 M P 150 64.80 0.572927 135.0 135.0 148.0 148.0 [2] 9 84.793196 8
3 HIMANSHU 01-04-2003 HAR 156 64.70 0.573412 132.5 137.5 148.5 137.5 [3] 8 78.844150 20



Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
4 NIKHIL ARORA 18-01-2004 DEL 139 65.58 0.569187 125.0 130.0 137.5 130.0 [4] 7 73.994310 30
5 DHANUSH S 30-07-2004 KAR 155 65.34 0.570329 120.0 120.0 140.0 120.0 [5] 6 68.439480 57
6 NITIN THAKUR 22-02-2003 HP 149 65.82 0.568052 117.5 125.0 132.5 117.5 [6] 5 66.746110 64
7 PATHIKADARSH SRIWAL 26-09-2003 CHN 152 65.44 0.569852 110.0 115.0 122.5 115.0 [7] 4 65.532980 71
8 JASPREET SINGH 13-06-2005 PUN 143 61.56 0.589342 110.0 112.5 115.0 110.0 [8] 3 64.827620 75
9 SAPAVATH PREM KUMAR 17-07-2002 TEL 142 65.48 0.569662 100.0 110.0 110.0 110.0 [9] 2 62.662820 77

10 M.RAKESH YADAV 11-06-2003 TEL 138 65.92 0.567581 110.0 112.5 120.0 110.0 [10] 1 62.433910 80
11 SURAJ THAKUR 03-06-2006 CHT 144 64.14 0.576153 105.0 110.0 112.5 105.0 [11] 1 60.496065 86
12 PRATIK NATH 24-08-2005 ASA 154 63.80 0.577838 100.0 110.0 112.5 100.0 [12] 1 57.783800 93
13 KANHAIYA SETHI 05-04-2006 UTK 158 63.76 0.578037 95.0 97.5 102.5 97.5 [13] 1 56.358608 97
14 AYUSH PATEL 20-08-2003 GUJ 140 64.12 0.576252 90.0 95.0 97.5 97.5 [14] 1 56.184570 98
- BHAVUK THUKRAL 19-10-2004 J&K 141 63.86 0.577540 95.0 95.0 95.0 - - - -
- NISHANT SINGH 26-02-2003 U P 146 65.90 0.567675 117.5 117.5 117.5 - - - -
- SATYAM KUMAR 02-04-2005 BIH 147 65.90 0.567675 120.0 120.0 127.5 - - - -
- JANAN SINGH THINGUJAM 09-01-2005 MAN 148 64.40 0.574875 70.0 72.5 72.5 - - - -
- SHIVANG 08-07-2005 UTK 153 63.56 0.579037 105.0 105.0 105.0 - - - -
- RAJ NAYAK 26-06-2004 JHA 157 65.64 0.568902 130.0 130.0 130.0 - - - -

Junior - 74kg
1 ABHISHEK RAJ 22-07-2006 BIH 237 72.76 0.538117 165.0 170.0 172.5 165.0 [1] 12 88.789305 1 
2 KANWAR DIGVIJAY SINGH 06-02-2004 HAR 248 72.10 0.540742 162.5 162.5 170.0 162.5 [2] 9 87.870575 2 
3 MOHIT JHARSI 21-02-2003 UTK 240 72.96 0.537330 155.0 162.5 162.5 162.5 [3] 8 87.316125 3 
4 BRINDER SINGH 12-01-2002 J&K 228 72.30 0.539942 145.0 150.0 157.5 150.0 [4] 7 80.991300 14
5 ANSHUL KANUNGO 17-12-2005 MAH 232 73.42 0.535535 135.0 147.5 157.5 147.5 [5] 6 78.991413 18
6 DEEPENDRA KAURAV 23-09-2002 M P 245 73.48 0.535302 135.0 147.5 152.5 147.5 [6] 5 78.957045 19
7 SHAILESH GUTTE 16-02-2004 MAH 230 72.04 0.540983 145.0 150.0 150.0 145.0 [7] 4 78.442535 21
8 GAURANG SRIWAL 05-07-2004 CHN 239 73.04 0.537017 137.5 142.5 147.5 142.5 [8] 3 76.524923 22
9 VANSH GUPTA 24-09-2004 DEL 226 73.40 0.535613 140.0 142.5 147.5 142.5 [9] 2 76.324853 23

10 MANOJ 18-02-2003 CHN 233 73.56 0.534992 135.0 142.5 150.0 142.5 [10] 1 76.236360 24
11 VISHAL BHATOE 03-01-2004 PUN 246 72.14 0.540582 140.0 147.5 147.5 140.0 [11] 1 75.681480 27
12 AMAN KUMAR YADAV 06-01-2003 U P 231 73.10 0.536782 130.0 137.5 140.0 140.0 [12] 1 75.149480 29
13 VISHAL DEV HOTA 09-08-2003 ODI 238 73.02 0.537095 130.0 137.5 142.5 137.5 [13] 1 73.850563 31
14 GOBIND SINGH 21-03-2004 JHA 244 73.42 0.535535 130.0 137.5 140.0 137.5 [14] 1 73.636063 32
15 HONEY SHARMA 20-11-2005 J&K 229 71.88 0.541627 135.0 140.0 147.5 135.0 [15] 1 73.119645 34
16 SOAIL SHEIKH 22-05-2003 W B 241 71.50 0.543166 120.0 125.0 132.5 125.0 [16] 1 67.895750 59
17 SUSMIT MINZ 28-12-2006 JHA 247 72.82 0.537881 102.5 102.5 107.5 107.5 [17] 1 57.822208 92
18 ADITYA GIRI 18-01-2004 HP 235 66.90 0.563033 100.0 105.0 107.5 105.0 [18] 1 59.118465 87
19 SURYANSH KATOCH 18-09-2004 HP 234 71.32 0.543901 105.0 110.0 110.0 105.0 [19] 1 57.109605 95
20 VIPIN 05-01-2006 UTK 242 71.80 0.541950 97.5 97.5 105.0 105.0 [20] 1 56.904750 96
- UMAR WAHAJ 05-02-2005 BIH 236 73.02 0.537095 130.0 130.0 147.5 - - - -
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Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
Junior - 83kg

1 AMRITPAL SINGH 12-03-2002 PUN 331 81.86 0.505872 162.5 170.0 172.5 170.0 [1] 12 85.998240 4
2 ABDULLA AZAD DUSTE 27-04-2004 MAH 324 78.58 0.516706 157.5 165.0 167.5 165.0 [2] 9 85.256490 5
3 MOHIT 11-06-2002 HAR 330 80.76 0.509415 162.5 165.0 165.0 162.5 [3] 8 82.779938 9
4 KAUSHAL GUPTA 08-06-2006 DEL 319 81.66 0.506510 162.5 170.0 170.0 162.5 [4] 7 82.307875 10
5 ABDUL MOMIN DAR 02-05-2002 J&K 323 81.84 0.505936 162.5 162.5 170.0 162.5 [5] 6 82.214600 11
6 PARVA PANDYA 30-08-2003 GUJ 320 82.56 0.503664 160.0 167.5 170.0 160.0 [6] 5 80.586240 16
7 SOHEL ESHAN 23-03-2006 JHA 332 82.00 0.505428 142.5 150.0 157.5 150.0 [7] 4 75.814200 25
8 VISHAL PRAJAPAT 04-07-2002 RAJ 333 83.00 0.502293 150.0 162.5 165.0 150.0 [8] 3 75.343950 28
9 SHIV RAJ SINGH 17-09-2006 J&K 322 81.10 0.508311 135.0 137.5 142.5 137.5 [9] 2 69.892763 48

10 SOHBIT RANA 27-10-2002 HP 328 81.48 0.507086 125.0 132.5 135.0 135.0 [10] 1 68.456610 56
11 HARSH JAISWAL 15-03-2003 M P 329 81.52 0.506958 130.0 132.5 142.5 132.5 [11] 1 67.171935 62
12 KARMUGILAN RAJA 11-05-2005 T N 325 82.22 0.504732 125.0 130.0 132.5 130.0 [12] 1 65.615160 70
13 RAHUL JAISWAL 01-05-2002 CHT 321 81.28 0.507729 105.0 105.0 112.5 105.0 [13] 1 53.311545 101
14 ARMAN KATWAL 06-12-2006 HP 326 81.70 0.506382 55.0 65.0 95.0 65.0 [14] 1 32.914830 107

Junior - 93kg
1 ARUN KUMAR 22-03-2004 U P 393 91.20 0.479026 172.5 177.5 180.0 177.5 [1] 12 85.027115 6
2 VIKRAM SRIRAMULU 15-04-2004 T N 397 92.20 0.476457 172.5 180.0 180.0 172.5 [2] 9 82.188833 12
3 TANMAY MOHAN PATIL 28-02-2002 MAH 395 90.90 0.479807 165.0 170.0 177.5 170.0 [3] 8 81.567190 13
4 ARMAN ANSARI 17-03-2003 JHA 406 90.30 0.481384 157.5 165.0 170.0 165.0 [4] 7 79.428360 17
5 DANISH SAIFY 31-10-2003 RAJ 403 91.90 0.477222 150.0 152.5 152.5 150.0 [5] 6 71.583300 40
6 DEV CHAKRABORTY 08-04-2003 BIH 401 91.20 0.479026 140.0 147.5 147.5 147.5 [6] 5 70.656335 44
7 MANISH KUMAR 11-10-2004 HAR 404 92.90 0.474690 147.5 150.0 150.0 147.5 [7] 4 70.016775 47
8 JASBANT PRADHAN 23-03-2003 ODI 402 88.40 0.486512 140.0 142.5 160.0 142.5 [8] 3 69.327960 53
9 SUMIT CHAR MODAK 04-03-2005 JHA 405 90.80 0.480068 135.0 135.0 140.0 140.0 [9] 2 67.209520 61

10 MOHIT TAK 16-10-2003 RAJ 407 89.10 0.484599 135.0 142.5 145.0 135.0 [10] 1 65.420865 73
11 SAKSHAM BASSAN 10-11-2005 J&K 392 93.00 0.474440 125.0 130.0 135.0 130.0 [11] 1 61.677200 84
12 KISHAN KUMAR SINGH 10-07-2003 CHN 399 93.00 0.474440 120.0 130.0 147.5 130.0 [12] 1 61.677200 85
13 UJJWAL PANWAR 26-09-2002 M P 398 91.06 0.479389 110.0 110.0 120.0 120.0 [13] 1 57.526680 94
- GOKULRAJ P 21-12-2002 T N 396 91.00 0.479546 145.0 147.5 147.5 - - - -

Junior - 105kg
1 SAWAN LOT 15-03-2002 M P 476 101.20 0.455544 165.0 170.0 177.5 177.5 [1] 12 80.859060 15
2 BHUVNESH KUMAR 08-07-2006 DEL 461 103.80 0.450162 145.0 155.0 162.5 162.5 [2] 9 73.151325 33
3 MOHIT KUMAR 15-08-2004 BIH 469 105.00 0.447766 150.0 162.5 167.5 162.5 [3] 8 72.761975 35
4 SAMEER SHAIKH 04-10-2003 MAH 465 102.20 0.453442 150.0 160.0 165.0 160.0 [4] 7 72.550720 36
5 RISHABH JAYASIMHA IYENGAR 06-08-2003 KAR 473 103.40 0.450972 157.5 162.5 165.0 157.5 [5] 6 71.028090 41
6 TANMAY AGNIHOTRI 31-08-2003 U P 464 104.00 0.449759 155.0 160.0 162.5 155.0 [6] 5 69.712645 49
7 PRAVEEN TOPPO 12-08-2003 JHA 478 98.76 0.460848 147.5 147.5 150.0 150.0 [7] 4 69.127200 54
8 AMIT KUMAR PARIDA 01-01-2005 ODI 471 99.78 0.458600 140.0 150.0 157.5 150.0 [8] 3 68.790000 55



Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
9 SMRUTI RANJAN SWAIN 04-01-2006 ODI 470 95.80 0.467635 130.0 140.0 155.0 140.0 [9] 2 65.468900 72

10 MOHAMMAD REHAN GORI 26-07-2002 RAJ 474 93.80 0.472456 117.5 125.0 130.0 125.0 [10] 1 59.057000 88
- ABHISHEK AGNIHOTRI 12-03-2005 HP 466 102.00 0.453859 130.0 130.0 130.0 - - - -
- NAVJOT SINGH 17-02-2004 PUN 467 100.20 0.457687 80.0 80.0 80.0 - - - -
- VICKY KUMAR 28-02-2003 JHA 477 99.20 0.459873 150.0 155.0 155.0 - - - -

Junior - 120kg
1 JASVEER SINGH BHATIA 08-07-2004 MAH 535 111.40 0.435860 157.5 165.0 175.0 165.0 [1] 12 71.916900 39
2 HARPAL SINGH 03-02-2003 PUN 542 105.80 0.446199 160.0 162.5 172.5 162.5 [2] 9 72.507338 37
3 SUSHANK KUMAR KASHI 21-07-2002 JHA 537 116.10 0.427959 142.5 155.0 162.5 162.5 [3] 8 69.543338 52
4 PIYUSH SHARMA 03-10-2005 DEL 533 117.60 0.425572 145.0 155.0 160.0 160.0 [4] 7 68.091520 58
5 ANKIT KUMAR 14-01-2005 BIH 536 106.00 0.445811 150.0 157.5 162.5 157.5 [5] 6 70.215233 45
6 SHIVANSH BHADORIA 16-08-2002 M P 540 108.10 0.441823 152.5 157.5 162.5 157.5 [6] 5 69.587123 51
7 ARUNAVA KUMAR BOSE 03-05-2005 W B 539 115.10 0.429585 147.5 147.5 155.0 155.0 [7] 4 66.585675 65
8 HARSHAL DADHICH 31-10-2003 RAJ 545 113.90 0.431575 145.0 145.0 147.5 145.0 [8] 3 62.578375 78
9 DEVENDER 02-07-2002 HAR 541 115.70 0.428606 137.5 142.5 145.0 145.0 [9] 2 62.147870 81

10 RITWIK SINGH 01-09-2006 DEL 532 119.20 0.423095 135.0 137.5 142.5 137.5 [10] 1 58.175563 90
11 THEJAKSHA POOJARY 13-05-2006 KAR 538 113.60 0.432079 135.0 140.0 140.0 135.0 [11] 1 58.330665 89
12 SIMRAN SODI SINGH 17-11-2004 J&K 534 109.90 0.438526 115.0 125.0 135.0 125.0 [12] 1 54.815750 99
13 SHAURYA PRATAP 03-02-2003 UTK 543 106.70 0.444465 120.0 120.0 125.0 120.0 [13] 1 53.335800 100

Junior - 120+Kg
1 ANISH SHOW 24-03-2002 W B 581 138.70 0.397685 165.0 170.0 175.0 175.0 [1] 12 69.594875 50
2 ARJUN VATS 08-10-2002 DEL 577 144.20 0.391842 160.0 165.0 172.5 165.0 [2] 9 64.653930 76
3 ROHIT SOROUT 13-05-2004 HAR 582 120.30 0.421431 160.0 160.0 165.0 160.0 [3] 8 67.428960 60
4 SHANTANU JOSHI 02-04-2002 MAH 579 128.10 0.410484 160.0 167.5 172.5 160.0 [4] 7 65.677440 69
5 PRINCE EKKA 09-03-2006 M P 580 129.60 0.408537 115.0 120.0 125.0 120.0 [5] 6 49.024440 103
- SHUBHAM KUMAR 24-07-2006 U P 578 125.90 0.413428 145.0 145.0 145.0 - - - -

Best Lifter - Junior
Place Name Team Wt.Cat. Bd.Wt. Coeff. Best BP IPF GL Points

1 ABHISHEK RAJ BIH 74kg 72.76 0.538117 165.0 88.789305
2 KANWAR DIGVIJAY SINGH HAR 74kg 72.10 0.540742 162.5 87.870575
3 MOHIT JHARSI UTK 74kg 72.96 0.537330 162.5 87.316125

Team Championship - Junior
Place Team Points Best Points IPF GL Points

1 MAHARASHTRA 44 12+9+8+8+7 378.301980
2 UTTAR PRADESH 42 12+12+12+5+1 377.636250
3 DELHI 40 9+9+8+7+7 364.977800
4 MADHYA PRADESH 38 12+9+6+6+5 358.883124



Team Championship - Junior
Place Team Points Best Points IPF GL Points

5 BIHAR 38 12+8+7+6+5 368.404353
6 HARYANA 37 9+8+8+8+4 386.940398
7 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 26 9+7+6+2+2 361.193113
8 PUNJAB 25 12+9+3+1 299.014678
9 JHARKHAND 25 8+7+4+4+2 361.122618
10 WEST BENGAL 23 12+6+4+1 269.951100
11 ODISHA 21 12+3+3+2+1 362.317061
12 HIMACHAL PRADESH 20 9+5+4+1+1 308.030485
13 UTTARAKHAND 18 8+7+1+1+1 320.453513
14 RAJASTHAN 18 6+5+3+3+1 323.493450
15 TAMIL NADU 13 9+3+1 209.761568
16 KARNATAKA 13 6+6+1 197.798235
17 CHANDIGARH 9 4+3+1+1 279.971463
18 GUJARAT 6 5+1 136.770810
19 CHHATTISGARH 6 4+1+1 175.778770
20 TELANGANA 3 2+1 125.096730
21 ASSAM 1 1 57.783800
- MANIPUR - - -

Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
Master 1 - 59kg

1 NAND KISHOR 31-12-1976 HAR 91 57.20 0.613937 85.0 90.0 95.0 90.0 [1] 12 55.254330 49
2 ASHESH PEDNEKAR 22-03-1976 MAH 89 55.90 0.621899 67.5 70.0 72.5 72.5 [2] 9 45.087678 62

Master 1 - 66kg
1 RAYIES AHMAD BABA 20-04-1978 J&K 160 65.20 0.570999 125.0 130.0 135.0 130.0 [1] 12 74.229870 9
2 MAHESH PEDAMKAR 31-10-1978 MAH 162 65.44 0.569852 107.5 112.5 117.5 117.5 [2] 9 66.957610 22
3 LAL SINGH 01-11-1982 HAR 166 66.00 0.567205 105.0 105.0 115.0 115.0 [3] 8 65.228575 28
4 TANVIR KHAN 18-10-1984 M P 164 64.84 0.572733 105.0 105.0 110.0 110.0 [4] 7 63.000630 31
5 SHISHIR PRAJAPATI 20-11-1984 RAJ 167 65.76 0.568335 107.5 112.5 112.5 107.5 [5] 6 61.096013 33
6 RAJESH M K 03-05-1978 KER 159 64.50 0.574386 95.0 102.5 107.5 102.5 [6] 5 58.874565 34
7 JAMES MOMIN 01-01-1978 MEG 165 65.93 0.567534 95.0 102.5 107.5 102.5 [7] 4 58.172235 35
8 MOHAMMED IMRAN SATTAR 15-04-1983 M P 163 65.56 0.569282 97.5 97.5 107.5 97.5 [8] 3 55.504995 48
9 JASWANT KUMAR 01-11-1984 U P 161 65.44 0.569852 65.0 70.0 75.0 70.0 [9] 2 39.889640 65

Master 1 - 74kg
1 RANJEET SAINI 03-08-1983 HAR 263 71.70 0.542354 127.5 132.5 137.5 137.5 [1] 12 74.573675 8
2 INAYATULLAH KHAN 17-04-1985 J&K 249 72.20 0.540342 127.5 127.5 135.0 135.0 [2] 9 72.946170 13
3 UMAKANTA BEHERA 12-10-1976 ODI 260 73.70 0.534452 115.0 120.0 125.0 125.0 [3] 8 66.806500 24
4 AJIT SINGH 22-03-1981 CHN 257 73.60 0.534838 112.5 120.0 125.0 120.0 [4] 7 64.180560 30



Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
5 SANTANU BARUAH 01-02-1977 ASA 262 73.90 0.533683 105.0 110.0 115.0 115.0 [5] 6 61.373545 32
6 SURAJ PANWAR 27-11-1982 M P 258 73.30 0.536001 90.0 100.0 107.5 107.5 [6] 5 57.620108 38
7 PRADEEP CHAKRABORTY 08-04-1979 DEL 250 73.80 0.534067 100.0 105.0 107.5 107.5 [7] 4 57.412203 39
8 KANHAYA LAL VERFA 03-02-1982 M P 259 72.10 0.540742 100.0 105.0 105.0 105.0 [8] 3 56.777910 42
9 VIIVECK RAUT 19-02-1981 VID 254 73.30 0.536001 95.0 105.0 107.5 105.0 [9] 2 56.280105 44

10 UTTAM SINGH RAWAT 02-12-1984 DEL 251 74.00 0.533300 90.0 105.0 122.5 105.0 [10] 1 55.996500 47
11 SUKHVIR SINGH 01-07-1984 RAJ 261 73.70 0.534452 95.0 105.0 105.0 95.0 [11] 1 50.772940 57
- DINESH PAWAR 05-05-1980 MAH 255 71.86 0.541708 127.5 127.5 127.5 - - - -
- MUNISH KUMAR 05-04-1983 J&K 256 73.98 0.533376 102.5 102.5 102.5 - - - -

Master 1 - 83kg
1 HARMESH LAL 27-04-1978 PUN 335 82.83 0.502821 160.0 160.0 170.0 160.0 [1] 12 80.451360 4
2 JAI PARKASH 19-11-1983 PUN 336 82.74 0.503101 130.0 132.5 145.0 145.0 [2] 9 72.949645 12
3 BHUVNENDRA 01-01-1982 U P 337 82.46 0.503977 125.0 127.5 137.5 137.5 [3] 8 69.296838 17
4 RAVINDRA YADAV 29-12-1976 HAR 344 82.06 0.505238 122.5 127.5 132.5 132.5 [4] 7 66.944035 23
5 MANORAJ AROKIYARAJ 14-05-1981 T N 340 82.76 0.503039 125.0 127.5 132.5 132.5 [5] 6 66.652668 26
6 JITENDER 07-02-1984 HP 338 82.94 0.502479 105.0 115.0 122.5 115.0 [6] 5 57.785085 36
7 SOUDAN SINGH CHOUHAN 13-01-1984 M P 341 83.00 0.502293 115.0 120.0 X 115.0 [7] 4 57.763695 37
8 PAWAN KHATI 11-08-1982 W B 343 82.78 0.502976 110.0 112.5 122.5 112.5 [8] 3 56.584800 43
9 VIPAN KUMAR 21-04-1983 HP 339 81.00 0.508635 95.0 97.5 105.0 105.0 [9] 2 53.406675 51

10 AJAY KUMAR 27-04-1984 J&K 334 80.46 0.510397 80.0 85.0 85.0 85.0 [10] 1 43.383745 63
Master 1 - 93kg

1 HARDEEP SINGH 17-09-1984 PUN 419 92.40 0.475949 170.0 172.5 180.0 180.0 [1] 12 85.670820 1 
2 SHRIOM 20-05-1981 DEL 408 88.06 0.487452 172.5 177.5 182.5 172.5 [2] 9 84.085470 2 
3 SHRI KISHAN SAINI 04-05-1984 HAR 418 91.60 0.477992 170.0 170.0 182.5 170.0 [3] 8 81.258640 3 
4 ARVIND SINGH 10-01-1981 U P 410 89.84 0.482607 147.5 155.0 157.5 155.0 [4] 7 74.804085 7
5 PREM NANDAN KUMAR SINGH 01-04-1982 JHA 420 91.50 0.478249 145.0 155.0 182.5 155.0 [5] 6 74.128595 10
6 ANDE GANESH 10-08-1983 A P 416 87.20 0.489860 132.5 132.5 140.0 140.0 [6] 5 68.580400 18
7 KRISHNAKUMAR A ADHINARAYANAN 07-07-1983 T N 411 91.00 0.479546 130.0 140.0 142.5 140.0 [7] 4 67.136440 20
8 SELVAKUMAR MOHAN 27-07-1983 T N 412 87.80 0.488176 110.0 117.5 120.0 117.5 [8] 3 57.360680 40
9 SURESH BABU S 02-11-1985 KER 409 84.10 0.498924 110.0 112.5 132.5 112.5 [9] 2 56.128950 46

10 DHARAM PAL 01-01-1984 CHN 414 89.10 0.484599 100.0 105.0 107.5 107.5 [10] 1 52.094393 53
11 ANKAJ SHARMA 22-12-1984 HP 415 89.06 0.484707 85.0 95.0 105.0 105.0 [11] 1 50.894235 56
12 MANMAY MISHRA 01-10-1984 ODI 417 87.32 0.489522 75.0 80.0 87.5 87.5 [12] 1 42.833175 64
13 GAURAV SOROT 17-09-1984 CHN 413 86.60 0.491567 50.0 X X 50.0 [13] 1 24.578350 66

Master 1 - 105kg
1 RAJBIR 31-08-1979 HAR 489 93.45 0.473320 162.5 167.5 167.5 167.5 [1] 12 79.281100 5
2 DHARAM PAL SHARMA 14-11-1980 J&K 481 94.80 0.470021 150.0 157.5 160.0 160.0 [2] 9 75.203360 6
3 UMESH RAINA 25-03-1979 J&K 482 99.20 0.459873 140.0 140.0 145.0 145.0 [3] 8 66.681585 25
4 ABHISHEK BADKE 15-08-1984 M P 488 103.44 0.450891 145.0 152.5 152.5 145.0 [4] 7 65.379195 27









Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
5 MAHENDRA KUMAR CHANDA 19-11-1979 RAJ 490 99.72 0.458731 120.0 122.5 125.0 122.5 [5] 6 56.194548 45
6 CHANCHAL KUMAR SANYAL 28-09-1979 U P 483 102.40 0.453026 105.0 112.5 115.0 115.0 [6] 5 52.097990 52
7 PRAKASH PRAJAPAT 27-03-1985 M P 486 95.20 0.469061 105.0 110.0 115.0 110.0 [7] 4 51.596710 54
8 ABHIJIT BISWAS 14-02-1981 W B 487 96.60 0.465761 97.5 105.0 110.0 110.0 [8] 3 51.233710 55

Master 1 - 120kg
1 SANDEEP KUMAR 12-01-1985 HAR 555 110.80 0.436918 157.5 162.5 167.5 167.5 [1] 12 73.183765 11
2 CHETAN KAPOOR 19-07-1976 DEL 547 111.20 0.436211 140.0 142.5 165.0 165.0 [2] 9 71.974815 14
3 TEJBIR SINGH 10-06-1979 PUN 550 105.10 0.447569 155.0 160.0 162.5 160.0 [3] 8 71.611040 15
4 SATISH KUMAR 14-04-1984 HAR 554 106.00 0.445811 152.5 160.0 160.0 160.0 [4] 7 71.329760 16
5 GURPREET SINGH 14-03-1979 PUN 552 105.60 0.446589 150.0 157.5 157.5 150.0 [5] 6 66.988350 21
6 DESHBANDHU SHARMA 21-08-1981 RAJ 551 107.30 0.443324 135.0 145.0 162.5 145.0 [6] 5 64.281980 29
7 AKHIL ARORA 03-10-1983 DEL 546 109.30 0.439613 127.5 130.0 142.5 130.0 [7] 4 57.149690 41
8 RAVI DUBEY 16-06-1983 M P 553 114.20 0.431073 110.0 125.0 127.5 125.0 [8] 3 53.884125 50
9 MUBASSIR KHAN 12-04-1976 MAH 549 110.10 0.438166 115.0 122.5 122.5 115.0 [9] 2 50.389090 58

10 MEDARAMETLA RANGARAO 30-05-1976 TEL 548 108.90 0.440344 90.0 100.0 110.0 110.0 [10] 1 48.437840 59
Master 1 - 120+Kg

1 KUNTAL DAS 26-07-1984 W B 586 120.70 0.420834 150.0 160.0 162.5 162.5 [1] 12 68.385525 19
2 RAJEEV CHAUDHARY 25-09-1977 UTK 585 136.40 0.400281 100.0 115.0 117.5 117.5 [2] 9 47.033018 60
3 PRAKASH KADLAK 29-08-1984 MAH 584 120.30 0.421431 102.5 107.5 115.0 107.5 [3] 8 45.303833 61

Best Lifter - Master 1
Place Name Team Wt.Cat. Bd.Wt. Coeff. Best BP IPF GL Points

1 HARDEEP SINGH PUN 93kg 92.40 0.475949 180.0 85.670820
2 SHRIOM DEL 93kg 88.06 0.487452 172.5 84.085470
3 SHRI KISHAN SAINI HAR 93kg 91.60 0.477992 170.0 81.258640

Team Championship - Master 1
Place Team Points Best Points IPF GL Points

1 HARYANA 56 12+12+12+12+8 363.551510
2 PUNJAB 47 12+12+9+8+6 377.671215
3 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 39 12+9+9+8+1 332.444730
4 MAHARASHTRA 28 9+9+8+2 207.738211
5 DELHI 27 9+9+4+4+1 326.618678
6 MADHYA PRADESH 27 7+7+5+4+4 295.360338
7 UTTAR PRADESH 22 8+7+5+2 236.088553
8 WEST BENGAL 18 12+3+3 176.204035
9 RAJASTHAN 18 6+6+5+1 232.345481
10 TAMIL NADU 13 6+4+3 191.149788
11 UTTARAKHAND 9 9 47.033018



Team Championship - Master 1
Place Team Points Best Points IPF GL Points

12 ODISHA 9 8+1 109.639675
13 CHANDIGARH 9 7+1+1 140.853303
14 HIMACHAL PRADESH 8 5+2+1 162.085995
15 KERALA 7 5+2 115.003515
16 JHARKHAND 6 6 74.128595
17 ASSAM 6 6 61.373545
18 ANDHRA PRADESH 5 5 68.580400
19 MEGHALAYA 4 4 58.172235
20 VIDARBHA 2 2 56.280105
21 TELANGANA 1 1 48.437840

Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
Master 2 - 59kg

1 RAJESH POTDAR 16-09-1972 MAH 93 56.90 0.615747 85.0 90.0 92.5 92.5 [1] 12 56.956598 20
2 VIJAY SINGH DHAKAD 27-08-1973 M P 95 57.60 0.611548 85.0 90.0 95.0 90.0 [2] 9 55.039320 24
3 CHELAR JANARDHAN SATEESH 29-06-1970 KAR 94 58.00 0.609188 70.0 75.0 77.5 75.0 [3] 8 45.689100 40
4 JOHN PAUL ROY K M 31-01-1969 KER 92 57.42 0.612620 67.5 72.5 77.5 72.5 [4] 7 44.414950 42

Master 2 - 66kg
1 BINOD KUMAR PATRA 23-11-1969 JHA 172 65.60 0.569092 115.0 125.0 130.0 130.0 [1] 12 73.981960 1 
2 SIVASANKARAN N 12-02-1972 PUD 169 63.54 0.579137 85.0 92.5 92.5 92.5 [2] 9 53.570173 28
3 CHANDRA PRAKASH MISHRA 01-10-1971 TEL 168 63.68 0.578437 80.0 87.5 92.5 92.5 [3] 8 53.505423 29
4 RAJENDRA CHAVAN 17-08-1970 MAH 170 64.00 0.576845 85.0 92.5 97.5 92.5 [4] 7 53.358163 30
5 DATTATRYA JADHAV 31-01-1974 MAH 171 65.70 0.568618 87.5 92.5 92.5 92.5 [5] 6 52.597165 34
6 SUBHASH CHANDER 05-03-1972 HAR 175 65.80 0.568146 90.0 90.0 97.5 90.0 [6] 5 51.133140 35

Master 2 - 74kg
1 SOHAN RANA 17-06-1975 M P 271 73.40 0.535613 122.5 127.5 132.5 127.5 [1] 12 68.290658 3 
2 SANJAY KUMAR 07-02-1975 DEL 264 72.66 0.538512 120.0 125.0 132.5 125.0 [2] 9 67.314000 5
3 AMITABH BARUAH 18-09-1974 ASA 270 74.00 0.533300 115.0 122.5 125.0 125.0 [3] 8 66.662500 6
4 THUSHAR KHEDEKAR 08-08-1975 MAH 266 70.30 0.548126 107.5 115.0 115.0 115.0 [4] 7 63.034490 12
5 MUKESH SHARMA 21-09-1973 HP 269 72.00 0.541144 105.0 110.0 117.5 105.0 [5] 6 56.820120 21
6 SANKARAPANDIAN G 08-04-1967 T N 267 70.90 0.545627 95.0 100.0 102.5 102.5 [6] 5 55.926768 22
7 ABHAY SINGH RATHOR 19-07-1971 M P 268 73.50 0.535225 95.0 97.5 102.5 102.5 [7] 4 54.860563 25
8 KILARI BHAVANI SHANKAR 28-08-1975 TEL 265 71.00 0.545214 70.0 75.0 75.0 70.0 [8] 3 38.164980 44
9 VINOD KUMAR JOSHI 17-04-1972 RAJ 272 67.20 0.561664 62.5 65.0 65.0 65.0 [9] 2 36.508160 45

Master 2 - 83kg
1 VINCENT PRAKASH CARLO 26-01-1972 KAR 356 81.44 0.507215 132.5 137.5 140.0 140.0 [1] 12 71.010100 2 
2 MATHURA SETHY 05-07-1974 ODI 353 79.20 0.514595 115.0 122.5 127.5 127.5 [2] 9 65.610863 8
3 SUBHASH DESHMUKH 10-11-1966 MAH 348 83.00 0.502293 117.5 122.5 125.0 117.5 [3] 8 59.019428 15
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Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
4 A.SELVA KUMAR 20-05-1975 T N 349 81.40 0.507343 110.0 115.0 115.0 115.0 [4] 7 58.344445 16
5 RAJENDRA SINGH 01-09-1969 M P 354 82.64 0.503413 105.0 112.5 115.0 115.0 [5] 6 57.892495 18
6 RAGHAVENDRA SHET 15-07-1975 KAR 355 80.04 0.511783 105.0 112.5 112.5 112.5 [6] 5 57.575588 19
7 MAHENDRA KUMAR 01-01-1966 U P 347 81.92 0.505682 105.0 112.5 112.5 105.0 [7] 4 53.096610 31
8 CHATAR SINGH 03-07-1975 RAJ 357 83.00 0.502293 95.0 100.0 105.0 105.0 [8] 3 52.740765 33
9 BUDDA VARAHA RAMAKRISHNA 23-05-1973 A P 352 82.50 0.503851 95.0 100.0 105.0 100.0 [9] 2 50.385100 36

10 SURINDER SINGH BAIDWAN 01-07-1970 CHN 351 79.70 0.512915 85.0 92.5 97.5 92.5 [10] 1 47.444638 39
- VEERADASU BHADRAIAH 16-01-1974 TEL 345 77.80 0.519406 100.0 105.0 105.0 - - - -
- SHESHU BUTTER 21-08-1974 TEL 1 75.92 0.526122 105.0 105.0 105.0 - - - -

Master 2 - 93kg
1 RAVINDER SINGH 27-12-1975 HAR 424 91.50 0.478249 130.0 132.5 135.0 135.0 [1] 12 64.563615 9
2 ASHISH JAIN 27-07-1974 M P 427 88.50 0.486237 120.0 125.0 132.5 132.5 [2] 9 64.426403 10
3 NIRANJAN BEBARTA PATTNAIK 15-08-1974 ODI 425 91.50 0.478249 117.5 122.5 125.0 125.0 [3] 8 59.781125 14
4 PRAKASH CHOUKSEY 31-05-1973 M P 426 85.40 0.495048 115.0 117.5 122.5 122.5 [4] 7 60.643380 13
5 RAVI KOMIRELLI 18-06-1975 TEL 421 89.06 0.484707 110.0 120.0 122.5 120.0 [5] 6 58.164840 17
6 PARVEEN RUSTAGI 12-01-1975 HAR 428 90.26 0.481490 110.0 115.0 120.0 115.0 [6] 5 55.371350 23
7 VIRENDRA KUMAR SHARMA 01-01-1970 RAJ 430 87.88 0.487953 100.0 105.0 105.0 100.0 [7] 4 48.795300 38

Master 2 - 105kg
1 SHAILENDRA EDWIN 16-09-1969 M P 499 102.30 0.453234 140.0 145.0 150.0 150.0 [1] 12 67.985100 4
2 AVTAR SINGH 09-12-1975 J&K 494 93.10 0.474190 125.0 135.0 140.0 140.0 [2] 9 66.386600 7
3 RAMESH KUMAR 28-06-1972 DEL 492 99.10 0.460093 125.0 132.5 137.5 137.5 [3] 8 63.262788 11
4 SHYAM KHUDE 01-01-1975 MAH 497 96.80 0.465297 117.5 117.5 125.0 117.5 [4] 7 54.672398 26
5 KINTY VERMA 15-07-1969 U P 495 96.60 0.465761 90.0 105.0 120.0 105.0 [5] 6 48.904905 37
- LAKSHMI KANTHAN 25-04-1975 T N 498 99.80 0.458556 100.0 X X - - - -

Master 2 - 120kg
1 JAGTAP PRASHANT 15-02-1975 MAH 556 105.10 0.447569 115.0 120.0 X 120.0 [1] 12 53.708280 27
2 RAJESH YADAV 28-02-1967 RAJ 558 108.40 0.441266 110.0 115.0 120.0 120.0 [2] 9 52.951920 32

Master 2 - 120+Kg
1 DHULIPALLA RAMU 12-05-1975 A P 589 125.40 0.414112 95.0 102.5 110.0 110.0 [1] 12 45.552320 41
2 DEEPAK SHARMA 30-09-1971 MAH 588 133.30 0.403933 85.0 95.0 105.0 95.0 [2] 9 38.373635 43

Best Lifter - Master 2
Place Name Team Wt.Cat. Bd.Wt. Coeff. Best BP IPF GL Points

1 BINOD KUMAR PATRA JHA 66kg 65.60 0.569092 130.0 73.981960
2 VINCENT PRAKASH CARLO KAR 83kg 81.44 0.507215 140.0 71.010100
3 SOHAN RANA M P 74kg 73.40 0.535613 127.5 68.290658



Team Championship - Master 2
Place Team Points Best Points IPF GL Points

1 MADHYA PRADESH 49 12+12+9+9+7 316.384861
2 MAHARASHTRA 48 12+12+9+8+7 271.092431
3 KARNATAKA 25 12+8+5 174.274788
4 HARYANA 22 12+5+5 171.068105
5 RAJASTHAN 18 9+4+3+2 190.996145
6 DELHI 17 9+8 130.576788
7 ODISHA 17 9+8 125.391988
8 TELANGANA 17 8+6+3 149.835243
9 ANDHRA PRADESH 14 12+2 95.937420
10 JHARKHAND 12 12 73.981960
11 TAMIL NADU 12 7+5 114.271213
12 UTTAR PRADESH 10 6+4 102.001515
13 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 9 9 66.386600
14 PUDUCHERRY 9 9 53.570173
15 ASSAM 8 8 66.662500
16 KERALA 7 7 44.414950
17 HIMACHAL PRADESH 6 6 56.820120
18 CHANDIGARH 1 1 47.444638

Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
Master 3 - 59kg

1 LAKSHMANAN D 28-08-1958 T N 99 57.66 0.611193 87.5 93.0 93.0 87.5 [1] 12 53.479388 5
2 ARUN SHARMA 02-10-1962 DEL 96 56.48 0.618308 80.0 87.5 87.5 80.0 [2] 9 49.464640 6
3 GAJANAN MAHAJANI 02-06-1964 MAH 98 55.48 0.624538 70.0 75.0 80.0 75.0 [3] 8 46.840350 10
4 KARAM CHAND 10-11-1956 CHN 100 55.57 0.623970 67.5 70.0 70.0 67.5 [4] 7 42.117975 17
5 MANI CHOUDHARI 13-01-1960 M P 101 57.26 0.613577 50.0 55.0 X 55.0 [5] 6 33.746735 23
- KIRANKUMAR KANGJAM 01-03-1963 MAN 97 45.00 0.703260 45.0 50.0 50.0 - - - -

Master 3 - 66kg
1 U LAKSHMANA 06-06-1965 KAR 179 64.74 0.573218 75.0 80.0 85.0 85.0 [1] 12 48.723530 7
2 EDACHERY MOHAN PETERS 26-11-1964 KER 177 64.00 0.576845 65.0 70.0 75.0 75.0 [2] 9 43.263375 14
3 RAKESH KUMAR 07-09-1963 PUN 1 64.30 0.575366 65.0 70.0 75.0 70.0 [3] 8 40.275620 19
4 JAGDISH JUNANIYA 07-05-1961 M P 180 62.90 0.582375 60.0 67.5 75.0 67.5 [4] 7 39.310313 21

Master 3 - 74kg
1 SHIVAJI BHINTADE 23-09-1965 MAH 275 71.80 0.541950 95.0 100.0 102.5 102.5 [1] 12 55.549875 2 
2 UDAI PRATAP SINGH 02-12-1961 M P 278 73.80 0.534067 77.5 82.5 85.0 85.0 [2] 9 45.395695 11
3 AMITAVA DAS 05-10-1962 W B 276 73.00 0.537173 80.0 82.5 85.0 80.0 [3] 8 42.973840 15
4 VINOD SATAV 02-06-1960 MAH 274 73.50 0.535225 77.5 85.0 85.0 77.5 [4] 7 41.479938 18
5 PRASANNAN NAIR 24-12-1962 KER 273 69.90 0.549812 50.0 60.0 62.5 50.0 [5] 6 27.490600 25





Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
Master 3 - 83kg

1 RAJMAHENDRA YEMUL 02-06-1963 MAH 360 75.84 0.526414 95.0 100.0 105.0 105.0 [1] 12 55.273470 3 
2 JOSHUA PETER 02-08-1956 DEL 358 82.24 0.504669 85.0 95.0 105.0 95.0 [2] 9 47.943555 9
3 BADRI PRASAD SHUKLA 05-11-1962 M P 361 81.56 0.506830 85.0 87.5 92.5 87.5 [3] 8 44.347625 13
- DHARAM DEV 11-04-1965 HAR 362 83.00 0.502293 70.0 70.0 75.0 - - - -

Master 3 - 93kg
1 ANIL KUMAR SHARMA 05-02-1957 UTK 433 89.90 0.482446 100.0 107.5 107.5 100.0 [1] 12 48.244600 8
2 NASHKAR TANDON 25-12-1964 CHT 431 83.20 0.501674 70.0 75.0 80.0 80.0 [2] 9 40.133920 20

Master 3 - 105kg
1 SURENDRA SINGH RATHORE 20-03-1965 M P 506 100.40 0.457255 117.5 122.5 125.0 125.0 [1] 12 57.156875 1 
2 RAJKUMAR KHATANA 01-01-1959 DEL 502 94.00 0.471965 107.5 115.0 117.5 115.0 [2] 9 54.275975 4
3 AJITH S NAIR 28-04-1963 KER 503 95.00 0.469540 80.0 90.0 95.0 95.0 [3] 8 44.606300 12
4 TAPAS KANTI DUTTA 30-04-1956 W B 505 98.40 0.461652 70.0 70.0 75.0 75.0 [4] 7 34.623900 22
5 MANOHAR LAL SEN 05-11-1959 M P 504 100.20 0.457687 62.5 67.5 70.0 67.5 [5] 6 30.893873 24

Master 3 - 120kg
1 B AJAY RATHNAM 27-11-1965 T N 559 119.50 0.422638 90.0 95.0 100.0 100.0 [1] 12 42.263800 16

Best Lifter - Master 3
Place Name Team Wt.Cat. Bd.Wt. Coeff. Best BP IPF GL Points

1 SURENDRA SINGH RATHORE M P 105kg 100.40 0.457255 125.0 57.156875
2 SHIVAJI BHINTADE MAH 74kg 71.80 0.541950 102.5 55.549875
3 RAJMAHENDRA YEMUL MAH 83kg 75.84 0.526414 105.0 55.273470

Team Championship - Master 3
Place Team Points Best Points IPF GL Points

1 MADHYA PRADESH 42 12+9+8+7+6 219.957243
2 MAHARASHTRA 39 12+12+8+7 199.143633
3 DELHI 27 9+9+9 151.684170
4 TAMIL NADU 24 12+12 95.743188
5 KERALA 23 9+8+6 115.360275
6 WEST BENGAL 15 8+7 77.597740
7 KARNATAKA 12 12 48.723530
8 UTTARAKHAND 12 12 48.244600
9 CHHATTISGARH 9 9 40.133920
10 PUNJAB 8 8 40.275620
11 CHANDIGARH 7 7 42.117975
- HARYANA - - -
- MANIPUR - - -
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Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
Master 4 - 59kg

1 SREENIVASAN K C 28-08-1950 KER 102 55.20 0.626317 65.0 70.0 72.5 70.0 [1] 12 43.842190 3 
2 ALOK ASTHANA 04-03-1954 MAH 103 55.90 0.621899 60.0 70.0 72.5 60.0 [2] 9 37.313940 8

Master 4 - 66kg
1 PREMACHANDRAN NAIR NEELAKANDAPILLAI 12-04-1952 KER 181 64.90 0.572443 65.0 70.0 75.0 70.0 [1] 12 40.071010 5

Master 4 - 74kg
1 GANESAN C P 04-05-1955 T N 281 68.00 0.558065 70.0 75.0 77.5 75.0 [1] 12 41.854875 4
2 NIRMAL KUMAR SAHA 19-03-1948 W B 282 73.20 0.536391 60.0 67.5 70.0 70.0 [2] 9 37.547370 7
3 DESARAJU VENKATA SANKARA RAO 17-06-1953 TEL 279 72.70 0.538354 60.0 65.0 70.0 65.0 [3] 8 34.993010 11
4 BABULAL RAJPUT 11-03-1953 M P 283 66.40 0.565338 55.0 60.0 65.0 60.0 [4] 7 33.920280 12
- NARESH AGARWAL 20-06-1955 U P 280 73.90 0.533683 40.0 40.0 40.0 - - - -

Master 4 - 83kg
1 INDERJIT SINGH 07-02-1954 JHA 364 82.16 0.504921 102.5 107.5 110.0 110.0 [1] 12 55.541310 1 
2 OM SINGH CHOUHAN 10-06-1954 RAJ 365 78.70 0.516295 70.0 70.0 75.0 75.0 [2] 9 38.722125 6
3 HARSHAN PALLIATH 30-11-1955 KER 363 83.00 0.502293 65.0 70.0 75.0 70.0 [3] 8 35.160510 10

Master 4 - 93kg
1 JAGDISH SINGH 15-06-1955 CHN 434 87.50 0.489015 80.0 87.5 92.5 92.5 [1] 12 45.233888 2 
2 HARI GOPAL THANVI 10-08-1955 RAJ 435 83.10 0.501983 55.0 60.0 62.5 60.0 [2] 9 30.118980 13

Master 4 - 105kg
1 V MALLESH 14-01-1955 TEL 507 96.60 0.465761 70.0 75.0 80.0 80.0 [1] 12 37.260880 9
2 ASHOK DUBEY 22-08-1950 M P 508 93.60 0.472949 57.5 60.0 62.5 60.0 [2] 9 28.376940 14

Best Lifter - Master 4
Place Name Team Wt.Cat. Bd.Wt. Coeff. Best BP IPF GL Points

1 INDERJIT SINGH JHA 83kg 82.16 0.504921 110.0 55.541310
2 JAGDISH SINGH CHN 93kg 87.50 0.489015 92.5 45.233888
3 SREENIVASAN K C KER 59kg 55.20 0.626317 70.0 43.842190

Team Championship - Master 4
Place Team Points Best Points IPF GL Points

1 KERALA 32 12+12+8 119.073710
2 TELANGANA 20 12+8 72.253890
3 RAJASTHAN 18 9+9 68.841105
4 MADHYA PRADESH 16 9+7 62.297220
5 JHARKHAND 12 12 55.541310
6 CHANDIGARH 12 12 45.233888
7 TAMIL NADU 12 12 41.854875
8 WEST BENGAL 9 9 37.547370
9 MAHARASHTRA 9 9 37.313940
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Team Championship - Master 4
Place Team Points Best Points IPF GL Points

- UTTAR PRADESH - - -

Abbreviations:

A P = Andhra Pradesh      ASA = Assam      BIH = Bihar      CHN = Chandigarh      CHT = Chhattisgarh      DEL = Delhi      GOA = Goa      GUJ = Gujarat      HAR = Haryana      HP = Himachal
Pradesh      J&K = Jammu and Kashmir      JHA = Jharkhand      KAR = Karnataka      KER = Kerala      M P = Madhya Pradesh      MAH = Maharashtra      MAN = Manipur      MEG = Meghalaya      ODI =
Odisha      PUD = Puducherry      PUN = Punjab      RAJ = Rajasthan      T N = Tamil Nadu      TEL = Telangana      U P = Uttar Pradesh      UTK = Uttarakhand      VID = Vidarbha      W B = West Bengal      


